D1 N DODI /0470 00									
Docket No. BORL/0172.00 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-12-2001								
,	FEB 18 2001 101632239								
2-18-01 RECORD	1								
→ -(0 - C) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
X New	Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other								
	U.S. Government								
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Borland International, Inc	06/05/1998								
Name (line 2) A corporation of Delaware	Execution Date								
Second Party	Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Inprise Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the								
Name (line 2) A corporation of Delaware	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1) 100 Enterprise Way	of a domestic representative is attached.								
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (to 0)									
Address (line 3) Scotts Valley City	CA 95066 State/Country Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
是一种的人的 人名英格兰 医二氯化甲基二甲基甲基基二甲基甲基基二甲基基二甲基基二甲基基二甲基基二甲基基									
1.5 (A) 4.7 (A)									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0227

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Co	de and Teleph	one Number [(408) 395-8	819	To company	
Name	John A. Smart							
Address (line 1)	Inprise Corporation							
Address (line 2)	100 Enterprise Way	- A		••••	FE8 4.5	2]		
Address (line 3)	Scotts Valley, CA 9	5066						
Address (line 4)		.,				<u> </u>		
Pages	Enter the total number		attached conv	eyance docun	nent # [2		
Enter either the Pat 08/992,434 If this document is signed by the firs	Number(s) or Pater Patent Application Number ent Application Number be being filed together with a retained executing inventor.	er(s) Patent Number Property of the Patent Number Property		Paten	t Number(s)		Year	
Ente only	eration Treaty (PC [*] r PCT application num <u>if</u> a U.S. Application N not been assigned.	ber PCT		PCT	PCT			
Number of P	roperties	the total number	of properties	involved. #	1		•	
Fee Amount	Fee Aı	nount for Propert	ies Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40			
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit account	Enclosed or if additional fees can		e account.)	# 0232	00		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated beginning.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

John A. Smart

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 30, 1999

No

Date

Yes X

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "INPRISE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9204246

AUTHENTICATION:

07-20-98

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0229

2201708 8100

981273153

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 06/05/1998 981217434 - 2201708

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Borland International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Inprise Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its Chief Executive Officer on this 5th day of June, 1998.

Delbert W. Youam, Chief Executive Officer

PA\774987.1 1020882-900000

RECORDED: 02/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0230